
2021 Hofstra University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-16   Conf: 6-8   Home: 7-4   Away: 8-9   Neutral: 1-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (188), Opp (193)   DPs Turned: Team (24), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (4)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Losco (2), Totals (2), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (32-51), Losco (14-23), Burns (7-12),
Mullin (6-8), Hallam (2-2), Hay (2-2), Pisapia (1-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Hallam, Kristin .387 32-32 111 26 43 4 2 0 11 51 .459 4 6 10 0 .434 1 2 28-34 65 110 11 .941
7 Ruberti, Jaycee .380 32-32 100 26 38 8 2 3 35 59 .590 13 1 6 0 .441 4 1 14-15 40 5 3 .938
24 Losco, Devyn .364 31-30 88 22 32 5 2 2 12 47 .534 3 0 17 0 .385 0 4 5-5 71 14 2 .977
12 Manto, Chelsea .356 32-32 101 26 36 2 1 0 9 40 .396 11 0 23 0 .416 1 3 22-25 35 15 4 .926
21 Ioppolo, Angelina .323 32-31 93 12 30 2 2 0 14 36 .387 4 7 7 0 .390 1 2 3-5 278 8 5 .983
55 Morse, Brianna .274 26-26 62 12 17 4 0 3 12 30 .484 8 1 17 0 .361 1 0 2-2 54 66 8 .938
18 Giordano, Meghan .270 32-32 89 14 24 5 0 4 24 41 .461 19 2 9 0 .402 2 1 4-5 28 61 9 .908
99 Goeke, Alexis .190 24-20 58 3 11 3 0 1 15 17 .293 4 1 15 0 .254 0 0 0-0 4 0 2 .667
14 McKevitt, Madison .269 18-7 26 1 7 2 0 1 9 12 .462 1 3 3 0 .367 0 0 0-0 8 1 1 .900
5 Catanzarita, Aliya .250 11-9 28 4 7 0 1 0 5 9 .321 3 0 6 0 .323 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
3 Wilson, Kayla .189 27-12 37 9 7 1 0 0 2 8 .216 9 0 11 0 .348 0 0 3-3 24 8 2 .941
36 Corben, Alexa .182 8-3 11 0 2 0 1 0 3 4 .364 1 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
42 Ward, Sam .182 8-3 11 0 2 1 0 0 2 3 .273 1 1 7 0 .308 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Collins, Kasey .136 20-9 22 8 3 0 0 0 0 3 .136 4 0 5 0 .269 0 0 2-3 12 1 1 .929
4 Joy, Jessica .125 6-2 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 0 0 2 0 .125 0 2 0-0 5 6 0 1.000
16 Musial, Alex .111 8-3 9 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .222 1 1 4 0 .273 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
32 Hay, Lindsey .077 7-5 13 1 1 0 1 0 2 3 .231 0 2 2 0 .188 1 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
6 Maffucci, Amanda .000 18-0 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .301 32-32 870 171 262 38 12 14 155 366 .421 86 25 147 0 .376 11 15 83-97 637 360 48 .954
Opponents .313 32-32 881 164 276 46 4 26 141 408 .463 84 17 61 14 .381 8 13 16-26 645 279 45 .954

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Burns, Madison 3.46 6-12 23 17 11 1-0 1 109.1 124 70 54 33 37 14 3 8 .284 1 7 0 6 8
8 Mullin, Nikki 4.16 6-3 17 11 5 0-0 1 67.1 89 56 40 30 14 21 1 9 .309 0 3 0 0 2
25 Pisapia, Annabella 6.06 4-1 12 4 0 0-0 0 34.2 61 35 30 20 9 11 0 9 .404 1 6 0 2 3
9 Hallam, Kristin 21.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 .400 2 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.19 16-16 53 32 16 1 2 212.1 276 164 127 84 61 46 4 26 .313 4 17 0 8 13
Opponents 4.56 16-16 53 32 17 4 1 215.0 262 171 140 86 147 38 12 14 .301 13 25 0 11 15



2021 Hofstra University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Burns, Madison 36 3 33 0 1.000 3 7 5 .583 0 0
8 Mullin, Nikki 26 0 26 0 1.000 2 6 2 .750 0 0
4 Joy, Jessica 11 5 6 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Pisapia, Annabella 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 1 3 .250 0 0
5 Catanzarita, Aliya 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Musial, Alex 4 4 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
32 Hay, Lindsey 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
21 Ioppolo, Angelina 291 278 8 5 .983 22 0 0 — 0 0
24 Losco, Devyn 87 71 14 2 .977 2 14 9 .609 2 0
9 Hallam, Kristin 186 65 110 11 .941 15 2 0 1.000 0 0
3 Wilson, Kayla 34 24 8 2 .941 1 0 0 — 0 0
55 Morse, Brianna 128 54 66 8 .938 8 0 0 — 0 0
7 Ruberti, Jaycee 48 40 5 3 .938 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Collins, Kasey 14 12 1 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Manto, Chelsea 54 35 15 4 .926 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Giordano, Meghan 98 28 61 9 .908 2 0 0 — 0 0
14 McKevitt, Madison 10 8 1 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Goeke, Alexis 6 4 0 2 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Maffucci, Amanda 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Corben, Alexa 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Ward, Sam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1045 637 360 48 .954 59 16 9 .627 2 0
Opponents 969 645 279 45 .954 12 83 13 .865 4 0


